

City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: **RES39928** Version: 1 Name: RES - Support for passage of Proposition No. 1 -

Tacoma Public School District No. 10

Adopted Type: Resolution Status: 1/24/2018 City Council File created: In control: 1/30/2018 1/30/2018 On agenda: Final action:

Title: A resolution expressing support for the passage of Proposition No. 1 submitted by Tacoma Public

School District No. 10 at the February 13, 2018 Special Election, which reads as follows:

SPECIAL ELECTION - PROPOSITION NO. 1

SUBMITTED BY TACOMA SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

REPLACEMENT EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS AND OPERATIONS LEVY

The Board of Directors of Tacoma School District No. 10 adopted

Resolution No. 2031 to fund educational programs and operations. If approved, Proposition No. 1 will replace an expiring levy and fund eligible educational programs, including classroom teachers, librarians, nurses, counselors, student safety, security and emergency preparedness, special education, preschool, textbooks, instructional materials, arts, music, and building maintenance; and levy the following excess taxes on all taxable property within the District:

Estimated Rate/\$1,000

Collection Year	Assessed Value	Amount				
2019	\$2.72	\$70,000,000				
2020	\$2.66	\$72,000,000				
2021	\$2.65	\$74,000,000				
2022	\$2.65	\$76,000,000				
all as provided in Resolution No. 2031. Should Proposition No. 1 be approved?						
Yes []	·					
No []						

[Mayor Woodards, Deputy Mayor Ibsen, and Council Member Ushka]

Anders Ibsen, Catherine Ushka, Victoria Woodards Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. Resolution No. 39928, 2. City Council Action Memorandum Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/30/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A resolution expressing support for the passage of Proposition No. 1 submitted by Tacoma Public School District No. 10 at the February 13, 2018 Special Election, which reads as follows:

SPECIAL ELECTION - PROPOSITION NO. 1 SUBMITTED BY TACOMA SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10 REPLACEMENT EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS AND OPERATIONS LEVY

The Board of Directors of Tacoma School District No. 10 adopted

File #: RES39928, Version: 1

Resolution No. 2031 to fund educational programs and operations. If approved, Proposition No. 1 will replace an expiring levy and fund eligible educational programs, including classroom teachers, librarians, nurses, counselors, student safety, security and emergency preparedness, special education, preschool, textbooks, instructional materials, arts, music, and building maintenance; and levy the following excess taxes on all taxable property within the District:

Estimated F	Rate/\$1,000	
Assessed Value	<u>Amount</u>	
\$2.72		\$70,000,000
\$2.66		\$72,000,000
\$2.65		\$74,000,000
\$2.65		\$76,000,000
	Assessed Value \$2.72 \$2.66 \$2.65	\$2.72 \$2.66 \$2.65

all as provided in Resolution No. 2031. Should Proposition No. 1 be approved?

Yes......[] No......[]

[Mayor Woodards, Deputy Mayor Ibsen, and Council Member Ushka]